CRUISE CONNECTIONS
9 Guaranteed Lowest Price

INORWEGIAN

== CRUISE LINE®

IMPORTANT INFORMATION REGARDING YOUR UPCOMING CRUISE

OCTOBER 11, 2022 | 41-DAY SEATTLE - LISBON
NORWEGIAN SUN

DATE OF ISSUANCE: SEPTEMBER 11, 2022
Dear Valued Guests,
We look forward to welcoming you on this epic 41-day journey from

Seattle to Lisbon onboard the beautiful Norwegian Sun.

As you prepare for your journey, we would like to inform you of the following
important information and updates:

1) Itinerary Update - Norwegian Cruise Line is committed to delivering
exceptional vacation experiences around the world. As such, it is
always their intention to maintain original itineraries. However, due to
unforeseen circumstances, they need to make a modification to your
itinerary.

Bermuda will be replaced by Newport, Rhode Island. Please see
details below.

2) Booking your Shore Excursions and Shore Excursion Update -
For Royal Naval Dockyard in Bermuda

3) Travel Documents

4) Health and Safety Protocols and Travel Requirements
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REVISED ITINERARY

Weekday
TUE
WED
THU
FRI
SAT
SUN
MON
TUE
WED
THU
FRI
SAT
SUN
MON
TUE
WED
THU
FRI
SAT
SUN
MON
TUE
WED
THU
FRI
SAT
SUN
MON
TUE
WED
THU
FRI
SAT
SUN
MON
TUE
WED
THU
FRI
SAT
SUN
MON

Date
10/11/2022
10/12/2022
10/13/2022
10/14/2022
10/15/2022
10/16/2022
10/17/2022
10/18/2022
10/19/2022
10/20/2022
10/21/2022
10/22/2022
10/23/2022
10/24/2022
10/25/2022
10/26/2022
10/27/2022
10/28/2022
10/29/2022
10/30/2022
10/31/2022
11/1/2022
11/2/2022
11/3/2022
11/4/2022
11/5/2022
11/6/2022
11/7/2022
11/8/2022
11/9/2022
11/10/2022
11/11/2022
11/12/2022
11/13/2022
11/14/2022
11/15/2022
11/16/2022
11/17/2022
11/18/2022
11/19/2022
11/20/2022
11/21/2022

Port Name
Seattle, WA
Astoria, OR
At Sea
At Sea
Catalina Island, CA
At Sea
Cabo San Lucas
Mazatlan
Manzanillo
Acapulco
Huatulco
Puerto Quetzal
Acajutla
San Juan del Sur
Puntarenas
At Sea
Panama Canal
Cartagena
At Sea
At Sea
Miami, FL
At Sea
At Sea
New York, NY
At Sea
Royal Naval Dockyard
At Sea
At Sea
At Sea
At Sea
Horta Azores
Praia da Vitoria
Ponta Delgada
At Sea
Santa Cruz de la Palma
Santa Cruz de Tenerife

Country
United States of America
United States of America
At Sea
At Sea
United States of America
At Sea
Mexico
Mexico
Mexico
Mexico
Mexico
Guatemala
El Salvador
Nicaragua
Costa Rica
At Sea
(Full Transit) (Cruising)
Colombia
At Sea
At Sea
United States of America
At Sea
At Sea
United States of America
At Sea
Bermuda
At Sea
At Sea
At Sea
At Sea
Portugal
Portugal
Portugal
At Sea
Spain
Spain

Las Palmas (Grand Canaria) Spain

At Sea
Gibraltar
Malaga
Cadiz
Lisbon

At Sea
Gibraltar
Spain
Spain
Portugal

SHORE EXCURSION NOTICE

Arrival

10:30 AM

7:00 AM

10:00 AM
7:00 AM
8:00 AM
8:00 AM
7:00 AM
9:00 AM
7:00 AM
10:00 AM
7:00 AM

10:00 AM

6:00 AM

7:00 AM

9:00 AM

7:00 AM
7:00 AM
7:00 AM

8:00 AM
8:00 AM
7:00 AM

10:00 AM
7:00 AM
7:00 AM
7:00 AM

Depart
5:30 PM
8:00 PM

2:00 PM

7:00 PM
2:00 PM
3:00 PM
4:00 PM
2:00 PM
8:00 PM
5:00 PM
7:00 PM
6:00 PM

5:00 PM

2:00 PM

4:00 PM

4:00 PM

6:00 PM
6:00 PM
4:00 PM

8:00 PM
11:59 PM
6:00 PM

8:00 PM
8:00 PM
4:00 PM
9:00 PM

Port Name
Seattle, WA
Astoria, OR
At Sea
At Sea
Catalina Island, CA
At Sea
Cabo San Lucas
Mazatlan
Manzanillo
Acapulco
Huatulco
Puerto Quetzal
Acajutla
San Juan del Sur
Puntarenas
At Sea
Panama Canal
Cartagena
At Sea
At Sea
Miami, FL
At Sea
At Sea
New York, NY
New Port, RI
At Sea
At Sea
At Sea
At Sea
At Sea
Horta Azores
Praia da Vitoria
Ponta Delgada
At Sea
Santa Cruz de la Palma
Santa Cruz de Tenerife

Country
United States of America
United States of America
At Sea
At Sea
United States of America
At Sea
Mexico
Mexico
Mexico
Mexico
Mexico
Guatemala
El Salvador
Nicaragua
Costa Rica
At Sea
(Full Transit) (Cruising)
Colombia
At Sea
At Sea
United States of America
At Sea
At Sea
United States of America
United States of America
At Sea
At Sea
At Sea
At Sea
At Sea
Portugal
Portugal
Portugal
At Sea
Spain
Spain

Las Palmas (Grand Canaria) Spain

At Sea
Gibraltar
Malaga
Cadiz
Lisbon

At Sea
Gibraltar
Spain
Spain
Portugal

Arrival

10:30 AM

7:00 AM

10:00 AM
7:00 AM
8:00 AM
8:00 AM
7:00 AM
9:00 AM
7:00 AM
10:00 AM
7:00 AM

10:00 AM

6:00 AM

7:00 AM
6:00 AM

7:00 AM
7:00 AM
7:00 AM

8:00 AM
8:00 AM
7:00 AM

10:00 AM
7:00 AM
7:00 AM
7:00 AM

Shore excursions booked through NCL for Royal Naval Dockyard, will be
automatically canceled, and a full monetary refund of the fare paid will

be returned to the form of payment used at time of reservation; no further

action is required.

If you are interested in booking new excursions for your upcoming
vacation:

1. You would need an NCL account to book your shore excursions.
If you don’t have an NCL account:

Visit: https://www.ncl.com/ca/en/
Click Register

Depart
5:30 PM
8:00 PM

2:00 PM

7:00 PM
2:00 PM
3:00 PM
4:00 PM
2:00 PM
8:00 PM
5:00 PM
7:00 PM
6:00 PM

5:00 PM

2:00 PM

4:00 PM
6:00 PM

6:00 PM
6:00 PM
4:00 PM

8:00 PM
11:59 PM
6:00 PM

8:00 PM
8:00 PM
4:00 PM
9:00 PM
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2. Once your NCL Account has been set-up, please visit the link
below to book optional shore excursions.

https://www.ncl.com/ca/en/shorex/login

Or contact our Customer Care Team:
Toll Free: 1-800-661-9283 ext 754 | Local: 604-684-9283 ext 754

Email: customercare@cruise-connections.com

TRAVEL DOCUMENTS

Guests are required a passport and depending on nationality may
require a visa to visit certain ports of call. It is the guest’s responsibility
to obtain all necessary travel documentation. All necessary documentation
should be printed and available to present at check-in on embarkation day.
Guests who fail to obtain these documents will be denied boarding.

For more information on the necessary documentation to sail and for
all ports of call, please visit:

https://www.ncl.com/freestyle-cruise/cruise-travel-documents

Requirements and policies are subject to change.

YOUR HEALTH AND SAFETY

Given the relaxation of global protocols and travel requirements, Norwegian
Cruise Line has updated their health protocols to welcome all guests to sail
with them, regardless of vaccination status.

As such, all guests ages 12 years and older, must provide proof of one of
the following:

1. Proof of completed series of one-dose or two-dose vaccination
regimen.

Please visit www.ncl.com/sail-safe for a full list of accepted
vaccines and additional information.

OR

2. Proof of a negative COVID-19 antigen or NAAT test (i.e., PCR)
taken within three days of the embarkation date.
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Guests 6 months to 11 years are welcome with no restrictions.

While Norwegian welcomes unvaccinated guests, it is the responsibility
of the guest to be aware of any local protocols and/or travel
restrictions in place at the visiting destinations at the time of sailing.

While NCL has relaxed their embarkation requirements, we strongly
encourage all guests to visit:

www.ncl.com/sail-safe for all vaccination and testing requirements and

www.ncl.com/travel-requirements-by-country for all country specific
requirements that may be in place for the destinations you are visiting.

Please remember that awareness and compliance with all travel
requirements is the responsibility of the guest. Failure to comply with
the requirements listed on the sites noted above will unfortunately result in
denial of embarkation.

We encourage you to check these sites often, as regulations change
frequently and with very short notice. As government regulations
evolve, Norwegian’s health and safety protocols will evolve as needed to
ensure compliance.

To learn more about how to prepare for your upcoming voyage please
visit www.ncl.com/prepare-for-your-cruise

If you have questions or would need further information, please
contact our Customer Care Team:

Toll Free: 1-800-661-9283 ext 754
Email: customercare@cruise-connections.com

BON VOYAGE!
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