



IMPORTANT INFORMATION REGARDING YOUR UPCOMING CRUISE

OCTOBER 11, 2022 | 41-DAY SEATTLE - LISBON NORWEGIAN SUN

DATE OF ISSUANCE: SEPTEMBER 11, 2022

Dear Valued Guests,

We look forward to welcoming you on this epic **41-day journey from Seattle to Lisbon** onboard the beautiful Norwegian Sun.

As you prepare for your journey, we would like to inform you of the following important information and updates:

1) **Itinerary Update** – Norwegian Cruise Line is committed to delivering exceptional vacation experiences around the world. As such, it is always their intention to maintain original itineraries. However, due to unforeseen circumstances, they need to make a modification to your itinerary.

Bermuda will be replaced by Newport, Rhode Island. Please see details below.

- Booking your Shore Excursions and Shore Excursion Update -For Royal Naval Dockyard in Bermuda
- 3) Travel Documents
- 4) Health and Safety Protocols and Travel Requirements

REVISED ITINERARY

OLD						REVISED			
Weekday	Date	Port Name	Country	Arrival	Depart	Port Name	Country	Arrival	Depart
TUE	10/11/2022	Seattle, WA	United States of America		5:30 PM	Seattle, WA	United States of America		5:30 PM
WED	10/12/2022	Astoria, OR	United States of America	10:30 AM	8:00 PM	Astoria, OR	United States of America	10:30 AM	8:00 PM
THU	10/13/2022	At Sea	At Sea			At Sea	At Sea		
FRI	10/14/2022	At Sea	At Sea			At Sea	At Sea		
SAT	10/15/2022	Catalina Island, CA	United States of America	7:00 AM	2:00 PM	Catalina Island, CA	United States of America	7:00 AM	2:00 PM
SUN	10/16/2022	At Sea	At Sea			At Sea	At Sea		
MON	10/17/2022	Cabo San Lucas	Mexico	10:00 AM	7:00 PM	Cabo San Lucas	Mexico	10:00 AM	7:00 PM
TUE	10/18/2022	Mazatlan	Mexico	7:00 AM	2:00 PM	Mazatlan	Mexico	7:00 AM	2:00 PM
WED	10/19/2022	Manzanillo	Mexico	8:00 AM	3:00 PM	Manzanillo	Mexico	8:00 AM	3:00 PM
THU	10/20/2022	Acapulco	Mexico	8:00 AM	4:00 PM	Acapulco	Mexico	8:00 AM	4:00 PM
FRI	10/21/2022	Huatulco	Mexico	7:00 AM	2:00 PM	Huatulco	Mexico	7:00 AM	2:00 PM
SAT	10/22/2022	Puerto Quetzal	Guatemala	9:00 AM	8:00 PM	Puerto Quetzal	Guatemala	9:00 AM	8:00 PM
SUN	10/23/2022	Acajutla	El Salvador	7:00 AM	5:00 PM	Acajutla	El Salvador	7:00 AM	5:00 PM
MON	10/24/2022	San Juan del Sur	Nicaragua	10:00 AM	7:00 PM	San Juan del Sur	Nicaragua	10:00 AM	7:00 PM
TUE	10/25/2022	Puntarenas	Costa Rica	7:00 AM	6:00 PM	Puntarenas	Costa Rica	7:00 AM	6:00 PM
WED	10/26/2022	At Sea	At Sea			At Sea	At Sea		
THU	10/27/2022	Panama Canal	(Full Transit) (Cruising)			Panama Canal	(Full Transit) (Cruising)		
FRI	10/28/2022	Cartagena	Colombia	10:00 AM	5:00 PM	Cartagena	Colombia	10:00 AM	5:00 PM
SAT	10/29/2022	At Sea	At Sea			At Sea	At Sea		
SUN	10/30/2022	At Sea	At Sea			At Sea	At Sea		
MON	10/31/2022	Miami, FL	United States of America	6:00 AM	2:00 PM	Miami, FL	United States of America	6:00 AM	2:00 PM
TUE	11/1/2022	At Sea	At Sea			At Sea	At Sea		
WED	11/2/2022	At Sea	At Sea			At Sea	At Sea		
THU	11/3/2022	New York, NY	United States of America	7:00 AM	4:00 PM	New York, NY	United States of America	7:00 AM	4:00 PM
FRI	11/4/2022	At Sea	At Sea			New Port, RI	United States of America	6:00 AM	6:00 PM
SAT	11/5/2022	Royal Naval Dockyard	Bermuda	9:00 AM	4:00 PM	At Sea	At Sea		
SUN	11/6/2022	At Sea	At Sea			At Sea	At Sea		
MON	11/7/2022	At Sea	At Sea			At Sea	At Sea		
TUE	11/8/2022	At Sea	At Sea			At Sea	At Sea		
WED	11/9/2022	At Sea	At Sea			At Sea	At Sea		
THU	11/10/2022	Horta Azores	Portugal	7:00 AM	6:00 PM	Horta Azores	Portugal	7:00 AM	6:00 PM
FRI	11/11/2022	Praia da Vitoria	Portugal	7:00 AM	6:00 PM	Praia da Vitoria	Portugal	7:00 AM	6:00 PM
SAT	11/12/2022	Ponta Delgada	Portugal	7:00 AM	4:00 PM	Ponta Delgada	Portugal	7:00 AM	4:00 PM
SUN	11/13/2022	At Sea	At Sea			At Sea	At Sea		
MON	11/14/2022	Santa Cruz de la Palma	Spain	8:00 AM	8:00 PM	Santa Cruz de la Palma	Spain	8:00 AM	8:00 PM
TUE	11/15/2022	Santa Cruz de Tenerife	Spain	8:00 AM	11:59 PM	Santa Cruz de Tenerife	Spain	8:00 AM	11:59 PM
WED	11/16/2022	Las Palmas (Grand Canaria)		7:00 AM	6:00 PM	Las Palmas (Grand Canaria)		7:00 AM	6:00 PM
THU	11/17/2022	At Sea	At Sea			At Sea	At Sea		
FRI	11/18/2022	Gibraltar	Gibraltar	10:00 AM	8:00 PM	Gibraltar	Gibraltar	10:00 AM	8:00 PM
SAT	11/19/2022	Malaga	Spain	7:00 AM	8:00 PM	Malaga	Spain	7:00 AM	8:00 PM
SUN	11/20/2022	Cadiz	Spain	7:00 AM	4:00 PM	Cadiz	Spain	7:00 AM	4:00 PM
MON	11/21/2022	Lisbon	Portugal	7:00 AM	9:00 PM	Lisbon	Portugal	7:00 AM	9:00 PM

SHORE EXCURSION NOTICE

Shore excursions booked through NCL for **Royal Naval Dockyard**, will be **automatically canceled**, and a **full monetary refund** of the fare paid will be returned to the form of payment used at time of reservation; no further action is required.

If you are interested in booking **new excursions** for your upcoming vacation:

- 1. You would need an **NCL account** to book your shore excursions. If you don't have an NCL account:
 - Visit: https://www.ncl.com/ca/en/
 - Click Register

2. Once your NCL Account has been set-up, please visit the link below to book optional shore excursions.

https://www.ncl.com/ca/en/shorex/login

Or contact our **Customer Care Team:**

Toll Free: 1-800-661-9283 ext 754 | Local: 604-684-9283 ext 754

Email: <u>customercare@cruise-connections.com</u>

TRAVEL DOCUMENTS

Guests are **required a passport and depending on nationality may require a visa** to visit certain ports of call. It is the **guest's responsibility** to obtain all necessary travel documentation. All necessary documentation should be printed and available to present at check-in on embarkation day. Guests who fail to obtain these documents will be denied boarding.

For more information on the necessary documentation to sail and for all ports of call, **please visit:**

https://www.ncl.com/freestyle-cruise/cruise-travel-documents

Requirements and policies are subject to change.

YOUR HEALTH AND SAFETY

Given the relaxation of global protocols and travel requirements, Norwegian Cruise Line has updated their health protocols to welcome all guests to sail with them, regardless of vaccination status.

As such, **all guests ages 12 years and older**, must provide proof of one of the following:

1. Proof of completed series of one-dose or two-dose vaccination regimen.

Please visit <u>www.ncl.com/sail-safe</u> for a full list of accepted vaccines and additional information.

OR

2. **Proof of a negative COVID-19 antigen or NAAT test (i.e., PCR)** taken within three days of the embarkation date.

Guests 6 months to 11 years are welcome with no restrictions.

While Norwegian welcomes unvaccinated guests, it is the responsibility of the guest to be aware of any local protocols and/or travel restrictions in place at the visiting destinations at the time of sailing.

While NCL has relaxed their embarkation requirements, we strongly encourage **all guests to visit:**

www.ncl.com/sail-safe for all vaccination and testing requirements and

www.ncl.com/travel-requirements-by-country for all country specific requirements that may be in place for the destinations you are visiting.

Please remember that awareness and compliance with all travel requirements is the responsibility of the guest. Failure to comply with the requirements listed on the sites noted above will unfortunately result in denial of embarkation.

We encourage you to check these sites often, as regulations change frequently and with very short notice. As government regulations evolve, Norwegian's health and safety protocols will evolve as needed to ensure compliance.

To learn more about how to **prepare for your upcoming voyage** please visit **www.ncl.com/prepare-for-your-cruise**

If you have questions or would need further information, please contact our Customer Care Team:

Toll Free: 1-800-661-9283 ext 754

Email: customercare@cruise-connections.com

BON VOYAGE!